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PRODUCTS

L7

Screen Printed Custom First Aid Kits

Why customize your Kkit?

REORDER INFORMATION

BRAND RECOGNITION When a first aid kit includes reorder information
Custom first aid kits are recognized such as phone number, item numbers, fax
in the marketplace. number and web address, the end user is more
likely to reorder from the company of origin.

PROPERTY CONTROL

Your Company Name Here First aid kits with a customized corporate logo
are less likely to “walk off” the job site or facility.
This ensures compliance and that proper medical
treatment will be available to your employees.

HMS Products will customize your plastic or steel first aid kits with logo/artwork of your choice at
NO CHARGE.”

*Order Minimums apply:

One-Color Screen Two-Color Screen Three-Color Screen

36 Complete Kits 48 Complete Kits 72 Complete Kits

¢ Minimum reorder quantity: 24 complete kits per screen size

¢ Orders under minimum quantity are subject to an additional art charge

¢ Artwork charges can apply for custom screen requests for empty kits.

¢ Minimum order quantities do not apply to promotional kits. Please contact customer service for
a custom promotional kit quote.

e Stock PMS colors are available at no charge. Specific PMS color matches can be subject to
additional art charges.

Note: Please provide camera ready artwork in a high-resolution format such as a .jpeg,
lllustrator file, or other type of hi-res file format only. Artwork charges can apply if proper artwork
is not provided.

FIRST AID

)

Red Rooster
RESTORATION

To reorder,
call 888-900-2920

Standard First Aid Logo Custom Logo

HMS Products, LLC e Toll free: 866-945-6490 ¢ www. hmsmp.com



Industrial First Aid Cabinets

Item #0612A 2 Shelf Class A Industrial with Liner 151/2"x101/2"x 5"

G Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2163  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 100
- 2008  Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 10 2177  Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1
]ﬁ“ M + 2009 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4
2011  Antiseptic Wipes 20 2362 Hand Sanitizer 10
2014  Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape 1 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1
2018 Tweezers 3" 1 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2021  Woven Knuckle Bandages 40 2504 Clean Wrap 2" 2
2023  Woven Fingertip Bandages 40 2513  First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz 1
_____ 2032  Nitrile Gloves 4 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2043  Blood Stopper 1 2541  ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9" 2
2054 EyeWash 4 oz 1 2552  Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2113 Aspirin 100 2872  Woven Strip 1" x 3" 50
2116  Non-Aspirin 100 3469 Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 1
Item # 0612A
Iltem # 0613A 3 Shelf Class A Industrial with Liner 15" x17"x51/2" L]
Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2174  Instant Cold Pack 6" x 9" 1
2008  Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 10 2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4
2009 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2263  Bandage Woven Patches 2" x 3" 6
2010  Alcohol Wipes 50 2357 BurnStop3.5g 20
2011  Antiseptic Wipes 20 2362 Hand Sanitizer 10
2014  Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape 1 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2
2018 Tweezers 3" 1 2447 3" Cotton Tip Applicators 100
2021  Woven Knuckle Bandages 40 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2023  Woven Fingertip Bandages 40 2504  Clean Wrap 2" 2
2032  Nitrile Gloves 8 2513 First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2038 Gauze Pads 4" x 4" 4 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2043  Blood Stopper 1 2541  ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9" 2
2054 Eye Wash 4 oz 1 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2108 Antacid 100 2559  Self-Adherent Wrap 3" Latex Free 1
2113 Aspirin 100 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 1
2163  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 100
Item # 0613A
o

Item #0614A 4 Shelf Class A Industrial with Liner 15"x22"x51/2"

-
l'm M * Item # Description Qty Item# Description Qty

2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2198  Sterile Gauze Pads 2" x 2" 25
2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2207  Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10
2010  Alcohol Wipes 50 2218 Non-Adherent Pads 2" x 3" 20
2014  Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape 1 2357 BurnStop3.5g 20
2018  Tweezers 3" 1 2404  Antiseptic Wipes 50
2021  Woven Knuckle Bandages 40 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2
2023  Woven Fingertip Bandages 40 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2032  Nitrile Gloves 8 2504  Clean Wrap 2" 4
— I 2043  Blood Stopper 1 2505  Antiseptic Hand Gel 4 oz 1
g o 2054 Eye Wash 4 oz 1 2513  First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2071  Heavy Woven Patch 2" x 3" 25 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2121 Aspirin 250 2541  ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 2
2123 Antacid 250 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2126  lbuprofen 250 2559  Self-Adherent Wrap 3" Latex Free 1
2163  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 100 2573  Clean Wrap 4" 2
= 2174  Instant Cold Pack 6" x 9" 1 2783  Woven Strip 1" x 3" 100
[ﬂ- | 2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 2
=k 2196  Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 25

Item # 0614A



Standard First Aid Kits

Item # 0796A Item # 0797A

Item #0797A #10 Class A Steel 71/2"x41/2"x23/8"
Item #0796A #10 Class A Plastic 73/4"x43/4"x27/8"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2504 Clean Wrap 2" 1
2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1 2541  ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9" 2
2032  Nitrile Gloves 4 2552  Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2052 EyeWash 10z 1 2895  Triple Antibiotic .5 g 10
2082 Eye Pad 2 2900 Plastic Bandage 1" x 3" 16
2096 Gauze Pad 3"x 3" 2 3054 Antiseptic Wipe 10
2309  First Aid/Burn Cream 10 3151 Hand Sanitizer 9 g 6
2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1 3469 Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 1
4

2458  Adhesive Tape 1/2"x 2.5 yd 1 BULK2839 Eye Pad Strips
2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1

Item #1886 #25 Class A Steel with Gasket 91/16"x65/16"x23/8" Item # 1889 Item # 1888
Item # 1888 #25 Class A Steel 101/2"x71/4"x21/2"
Item # 1889 #25 Class A Plastic 93/16"x61/2"x23/4"
Item #1715 #25 Class A Refill Only

Item # Description Qty Item # Description
0691  Hand Sanitizer 6 2261  Triple Antibiotic Ointment
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2413  Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3"
2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56"
2052 EyeWash 10z 1 2458  Adhesive Tape 1/2"x 2.5 yd
2096 Gauze Pad 3"x 3" 2 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier
2166  Burn Gel 10 2504  Clean Wrap 2"
2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2541  ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9"
2202  Vinyl Gloves 4 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2"
2205  Antiseptic Wipes 10 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4"
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Item # 0650A #50 Class A Steel 10"x71/4"x21/2"
Item # 0670A Item # 0650A

Item # 0670A #50 Class A Plastic 10"x71/4"x21/2"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
0691 Hand Sanitizer 6 2261 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 10
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2443 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1
2008  Sterile Gauze Pads 3"x 3" 10 2458 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x 2.5 yd 2
2016 Instant Cold Pack5"x 6" 2 2501 CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2018 Tweezers 3" 1 2504 Clean Wrap 2" 2
2052 EyeWash 10z 1 2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 2
2082 EyePad 2 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2148 Gauze Pad 2"x 2" 4 2573 Clean Wrap 4" 1
2163  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 100 2657 Ammonia Inhalant 3
2166  Burn Gel 10 2690 Sting Wipes 5
2202  Vinyl Gloves 4 3469 Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 1
2205 Antiseptic Wipes 10 BULK2839 Eye Pad Strips 4




Office, Auto, and Truck Kits

Item # 0653 Class A Small Office Kit 10" x73/4"x31/2"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description

0691 Hand Sanitizer 1 2443 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56"
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2501 CPR Mouth Barrier

2008  Sterile Gauze Pads 3"x3" 10 2504 Clean Wrap 2"

2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2513 First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz
2011 Antiseptic Wipes 20 2518 Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz
2020  Plastic Tweezers 3" 1 2537 Assorted Woven Bandages
2052 EyeWash 10z 1 2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9"
2082  EyePad 1 2544 Non-Adherent Pad 2" x 3"
2166  Burn Gel 10 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2"
2177 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1 2872 Woven Strip 1" x 3"

2202  Vinyl Gloves 4 3469 Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4"

2207  Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10 BULK2839 Eye Pad Strips
2419  AdhesiveTape 1/2"x5yd 4

Item #0531 Class A Large Office Kit 14"x93/4"x4"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
0691 Hand Sanitizer 6 2218 Non-Adherent Pads 2" x 3" 10
2008 Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 10 2419 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x5 yd 1
2009 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2443 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1
2011 Antiseptic Wipes 20 2501 CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1 2504 Clean Wrap 2" 1
2018 Tweezers 3" 1 2537 Assorted Woven Bandages 20
2026 Vinyl Gloves 2 2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 1
2052 Eye Wash 1 oz 1 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
Item # 0531 2082 Eye Pad 1 2872 Woven Strip 1" x 3" 50
2113 Aspirin 100 3469 Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 1
2166 Burn Gel 10 BULK2839  Eye Pad Strips 4

2207 Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10

Item # 0679 Item # 0609

Item # 0609 Class A Truck Kit Steel 91/16"x65/16"x23/8"
Item #0679 Class A Truck Kit Plastic 93/16"x6 1/4"x 2 3/4"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty

0691  Hand Sanitizer 6 2261  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 10

1547 Aspirin 10 2413 Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 16

2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1

2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1 2458  Adhesive Tape 1/2"x 2.5 yd 1

2052 EyeWash 10z 1 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1

2096  Gauze Pad 3"x 3" 2 2504  Clean Wrap 2" 1

2166  Burn Gel 10 2541  ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9" 2

2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1 k.
2202  Vinyl Gloves 4 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 1
2205  Antiseptic Wipes 10

Item #0423 Large Class A Truck Kit Steel 131/2"x91/16"x23/8"

Item # 0424 ltem # 0423 Item # 0424 Large Class A Truck Kit Plastic 1311/16"x91/4"x23/4
Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2362 Hand Sanitizer 10
2009 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2419 Adhesive Tape 1/2"x 5 yd 1
2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1
2018 Tweezers 3" 1 2501 CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2043  Blood Stopper 1 2504 Clean Wrap 2" 1
2052 EyeWash 10z 1 2513  First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2072  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 50 2517  Self-Adherent Wrap 2" Latex Free 1
2096 GauzePad3"x 3" 4 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2166 Burn Gel 10 2537  Assorted Woven Bandages 20
2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 2
2202 Vinyl Gloves 4 2552  Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2205 Antiseptic Wipes 10 2949  Aspirin 20
2207 Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10 3469 Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 1




Industrial First Aid Cabinets

Item#0612B 2 Shelf Class B Industrial with Liner 151/2"x101/2"x5"

Item # Description

2006
2008
2009
2014
2018
2032
2054
2072
2113
2116

First Aid Booklet

Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3"
Triple Antibiotic Ointment
Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape
Tweezers 3"

Nitrile Gloves

Eye Wash 4 oz

Plastic Strips 1" x 3"
Aspirin

Non-Aspirin

Qty

1
10
25

1

1

8

1
50

100
100

Item #
2171
2177
2183
2185
2357
2362
2404
2443
2501
2504

Description

Plastic Strips 3/4" x 3"

Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6"

Eye Pads With Tape

Padded Aluminum Splint 4.25" x 24"
Burn Stop3.59g

Hand Sanitizer

Antiseptic Wipes

Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56"
CPR Mouth Barrier

Clean Wrap 2"

Item # 0612B

Item #0613B 3 Shelf Class B Industrial with Liner 15" x17"x51/2"

Item # Description

2006
2008
2009
2010
2014
2018
2021
2023
2032
2043
2054
2108

First Aid Booklet

Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3"
Triple Antibiotic Ointment
Alcohol Wipes

Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape
Tweezers 3"

Woven Knuckle Bandages
Woven Fingertip Bandages
Nitrile Gloves

Blood Stopper

Eye Wash 4 oz

Antacid

Qty
1
10
25
50
1
1
40
40
8
1
1
100

Item # Description

2113
2116
2128
2163
2174
2177
2183
2185
2263
2357
2362
2404

Aspirin

Non-Aspirin

Bandage Patch Woven 2" x 3"
Plastic Strips 1" x 3"

Instant Cold Pack 6" x 9"
Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6"

Eye Pads With Tape

Padded Aluminum Splint 4.25" x 24"
Bandage Woven Patches 2" x 3"
Burn Stop 3.5g

Hand Sanitizer

Antiseptic Wipes

Qty

100 2513
2 2518
4 2537
1 2541
20 2552
10 2573
50 2783
2 2820
1 3469
2

Item # Description

Qty

First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz 1
Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
Assorted Woven Bandages 2

o

ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 4
Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
Clean Wrap 4" 1
Woven Strip 1" x 3" 100
Tourniquet 1
2

Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4"

TR A Bt £3045 50 CLain g

Qty
100 2443
100 2447
6 2501
100 2504
1 2513
1 2518
4 2541
1 2552
6 2559
20 2573
10 2820
50 3469

Item # Description

Qty
Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2
3" Cotton Tip Applicators 100
CPR Mouth Barrier

Clean Wrap 2"

First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz

Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz
ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9"

Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2"
Self-Adherent Wrap 3" Latex Free
Clean Wrap 4"

Tourniquet

Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4"
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Industrial First Aid Cabinets

Item #0614B 4 Shelf Class B Industrial with Liner 15" x22"x51/2"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2123 Antacid 250 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2126  lbuprofen 250 2504  Clean Wrap 2" 5
2010  Alcohol Wipes 50 2163  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 100 2505  Antiseptic Hand Gel 4 oz 1
2014  Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape 1 2174  Instant Cold Pack 6" x 9" 2 2513 First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2018  Tweezers 3" 1 2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2021  Woven Knuckle Bandages 40 2185  Padded Aluminum Splint 4.25" x 24" 1 2541 ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9" 4
2023  Woven Fingertip Bandages 40 2196  Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 25 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2032  Nitrile Gloves 8 2198  Sterile Gauze Pads 2" x 2" 25 2559  Self-Adherent Wrap 3" Latex Free 1
2043  Blood Stopper 1 2207  Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10 2573  Clean Wrap 4" 1
2052 EyeWash 1oz 1 2218  Non-Adherent Pads 2" x 3" 20 2783  Woven Strip 1" x 3" 100
2054 EyeWash 4oz 1 2357 BurnStop3.5g 20 2820 Tourniquet 1
2071  Heavy Woven Patch 2" x 3" 25 2404  Antiseptic Wipes 50 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 2
2121 Aspirin 250 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2

Item # 0614B

Item # 0245B 5 Shelf Class B Industrial with Liner 191/2"x 28 1/4"5/8"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2215  Butterfly Closures Med 100 2505  Antiseptic Hand Gel 4 oz 1
2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2218  Non-Adherent Pads 2" x 3" 20 2507  Hand & Skin Lotion 25
2010  Alcohol Wipes 50 2269  Tetrasine Eye Drops 1/2 oz 1 2513 First Aid Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2014  Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape 1 2357 BurnStop3.5g 20 2517  Self-Adherent Wrap 2" Latex Free 1
2017  Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2" 1 2404  Antiseptic Wipes 50 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2018  Tweezers 3" 1 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2 2519  Biohazard Waste Bags 2
2020  Plastic Tweezers 3" 1 2447 3" Cotton Tip Applicators 100 2541  ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 4
2021  Woven Knuckle Bandages 40 2479  Sterile Stretch Gauze Bandage 2"x2yd 4 2820 Tourniquet 1
2022 Heavy Woven Bandages 1" x 3" 100 2480  Sterile Stretch Gauze Bandage 4"x2yd 2 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 2
2023  Woven Fingertip Bandages 40 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1

2027  Cold Spray Aerosol 4 oz 1

2029  Blood Clotting Spray Aerosol 3 oz 1

2032 Nitrile Gloves 8

2043  Blood Stopper 2

2045  Hydrocortisone Cream 1% 25

2054  EyeWash 4 oz 1 (5]

2059  Eye Wash Refill 16 oz 1

2071 Heavy Woven Patch 2" x 3" 25 ) w+

2117 Pain Relief 250

2118  Non-Aspirin 250

2123 Antacid 250 - —

2163  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 100 B

2165  HeavyWoven Large Fingertip Bandages 25

2174  Instant Cold Pack 6" x 9" 1

2177  Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1

2178 Cotton 1/2 oz 1

2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4

2185  Padded Aluminum Splint 4.25" x 24" 1

2196  Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 25 .

2197  Sterile Gauze Pads 4" x 4" 25

2198  Sterile Gauze Pads 2" x 2" 25

2207  Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10 Item # 0245B

2214  Elastic Tape 1"x 5 yd 1



Industrial First Aid Cabinets

Item #1890 #50 Class B Steel 10"x71/4"x21/2"
Item #1891 #50 Class B Plastic 10"x71/4"x21/2"

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2185  Padded Aluminum Splint 4.25"x 24" 1 2504  Clean Wrap 2" 2
2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2202  Vinyl Gloves 8 2510 BurnGel 9g 25
2016  Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 2 2362  Hand Sanitizer 10 2541 ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9" 4
2054 EyeWash 4 oz 1 2404  Antiseptic Wipes 50 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2072  Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 50 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2 2573  Clean Wrap 4" 1
2096  Gauze Pad 3"x 3" 4 2458  Adhesive Tape 1/2"x 2.5 yd 2 2820 Tourniquet 1
2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 2
Item # 1890
Item # 1891
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Item #1716 #50 Class B Minimum Refill

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2185  Padded Aluminum Splint 4.25" x 24" 1 2504  Clean Wrap 2" 2
2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2202  Vinyl Gloves 8 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1
2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 2 2362  Hand Sanitizer 10 2541  ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 4
2054 EyeWash 4oz 1 2404  Antiseptic Wipes 50 2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2072 Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 50 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2 2573  Clean Wrap 4" 1
2096  Gauze Pad 3"x 3" 4 2458  Adhesive Tape 1/2"x 2.5 yd 2 2820 Tourniquet 1
2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2501  CPR Mouth Barrier 1 3469  Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 2




[:4:;:] HMS Emergency Medical Kits
PRODUCTS

Item # 0599 Item # 0902 Item # 0946

Major Emergency Medical Kit Standard Emergency Medical Kit Emergency Medical Fanny Pack
Item# Description Qty Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2004  CPR Microshield in Orange Pouch 1 2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2008  Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 10
2006 First Aid Booklet 1 2009 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2015 Latex Free Elastic Wrap 3" x 5 yd 1
2014  Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape 2 2014  Adhesive Tri-Cut Tape 1 2017 Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2" 1
2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 2 2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 2 2033 Bandage Woven Strips 1" x 3" 16
2017 Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2" 1 2017 Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2" 1 2043 Blood Stopper 1
2043 Blood Stopper 2 2043 Blood Stopper 1 2054 Eye Wash 4 oz 1
2054 Eye Wash 4 oz 1 2050 Eye Wash 8 oz 1 2078 Alcohol Wipes 10
2057 Waterjel Burn Dressing 4" x 4" 1 2078 Alcohol Wipes 10 2202 Vinyl Gloves 4
2072 Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 50 2166 Burn Gel 10 2205 Antiseptic Wipes 10
2078  Alcohol Wipes 10 2170 Heavy Woven Bandage 1" x 3" 50 2416 ABD Trauma Pad 8" x 10" 2
2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4 2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4 2419 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x 5 yd 1
2207 Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10 2185 Padded Aluminum Splint 4.25" x 24" 1 2422 Sterile Gauze Bandage 4"x4.1yd 1
2219  Solar Blanket 84" x 52" 2 2202 Vinyl Gloves 8 2435 Instant Cold Pack 6" x 9" 2
2294  Gauze Pad 4" x 4" 15 2219 Solar Blanket 84" x 52" 1 2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1
2416 ABD Trauma Pad 8" x 10" 2 2294 Gauze Pad 4" x 4" 15 2508 Clean Wrap 3" 2
2418 Paramedic Utility Shears 7 1/4" 1 2416 ABD Trauma Pad 8" x 10" 2 2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 2
2441 Splinter Forceps 4 1/2" 1 2418 Paramedic Utility Shears 7 1/4" 1 2814 Bandage Woven Fingertip 8
2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2 2441 Splinter Forceps 4 1/2" 1 2819 Sodium Chloride 500 ml 8
2464 Yellow Blanket 54" x 80" 1 2443 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2

2504 Clean Wrap 2" 4 2501 CPR Mouth Barrier 1

2539  Gauze Bulky 45" x4.1yd 4 2504  CleanWrap 2" 2 Item # 0453

2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 2 2505  Antiseptic Hand Gel 4 oz 1 .

2559  Self-Adherent Wrap 3" Latex Free 2 2518  Burn Relief Pump Spray 2 oz 1 Earthquake Preparedness Kit

2591 PVP lodine Wipes 10 2519 Biohazard Waste Bags 2 L

2641  Vinyl Exam Gloves 4 2541  ABDTrauma Pad 5" x 9" 2 ltem # Description Qty
2654 Face Mask With Eye Shield 1 2559 Self-Adherent Wrap 3" Latex Free 1 2096 Gauze Pad 3" 3“ R 10
2819 Sodium Chloride 500 ml 1 2573 Clean Wrap 4" 1 2219 Solar Blanket 84" x 52 !
2820 Tourniquet 1 2591  PVP lodine Wipes 10 2290  Flashlight !
2829 Burn Sheet 60" x 90" 1 2654 Face Mask With Eye Shield 1 2291 AM/FM Radio With Battery !
2923 Multi Trauma Dressing 10" x 30" 2 2820  Tourniquet 1 2315 Emergency Drinking Water 125 ml 12
2035  Plastic Patch Bandages 2" x 3" 10 2902 Woven Fingertip Bandages 10 2316 survival Food Packet 3600 Cal

2941 Hand/Wrist Cardboard Splint 12" x 8 1/2" 1 3469 Burn Stop Dressing 4" x 4" 2 2350 Whistle-Metal Lanyard

2504 Clean Wrap 2"

1
1
2419 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x5 yd 1
1
2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 1

2900 Plastic Bandage 1" x 3" 10
3054 Antiseptic Wipe 10
3068 Green Light Stick 6" 1
2293PR "D" Battery 1

Item # 0902
Emargency

Medical

Emargency
LN  Preparedness

Item # 0946 Item # 0453



Emergency Medical Kits

Item #0700 Major Trauma Kit

Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty Item# Description Qty
2006 First Aid Booklet 1 2654 Face Mask With Eye Shield 1 2940 Blood Pressure Cuffs Adult 1
2008 Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 10 2813 Bandage Woven Knuckle 8 2941 Hand/Wrist Cardboard Splint 12" x 8 1/2" 1
2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2814 Bandage Woven Fingertip 8 3093 Disposable Penlight 1
2010  Alcohol Wipes 50 2819 Sodium Chloride 500 ml 1 3250  Tourniquet 1"x 12" 1
2011 Antiseptic Wipes 20 2923 Multi Trauma Dressing 10" x 30" 4

2015 Latex Free Elastic Wrap 3" x 5 yd 2

2016 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 4

2017 Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2" 1

2033 Bandage Woven Strips 1" x 3" 16

2043 Blood Stopper 2

2045 Hydrocortisone Cream 1% 25

2054  EyeWash 4oz

2183 Eye Pads With Tape

2194  Sterile Gauze Pads 4" x 4"

2202 Vinyl Gloves

2213 22" Dual Head Stethoscope

2219 Solar Blanket 84" x 52"

2416  ABD Trauma Pad 8"x 10"

2418 Paramedic Utility Shears 7 1/4"
2430  Medi-Rip3"x5yd

2443  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56"
2446  CPR Microshield Mask in Poly Bag
2459  Tweezers With Magnifier

2464  Yellow Blanket 54" x 80"

2505 Antiseptic Hand Gel 4 oz

2508 Clean Wrap 3"

2540 Latex Free Elastic Wrap 4" x 5 yd
2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9"

2573 Clean Wrap 4"

2618 Waterjel Burn Dressing 8" x 18"

First Aid
Guide
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Item # 0307 Deluxe Trauma Kit

Item # Description Qty Item# Description Qty
2004 CPR Microshield in Orange Pouch 1 2814 Bandage Woven Fingertip 8
2006 First Aid Booklet 1 2819 Sodium Chloride 500 ml 1
2008 Sterile Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 10 2855 Self-Adherent Wrap 4" Latex Free 4
2009  Triple Antibiotic Ointment 25 2923 Multi Trauma Dressing 10" x 30" 4
2010  Alcohol Wipes 50 2939 Waterjel Facial Burn Dressing 1
2011 Antiseptic Wipes 20 2940 Blood Pressure Cuffs Adult 1
2015 Latex Free Elastic Wrap 3" x 5 yd 4 2941 Hand/Wrist Cardboard Splint 12" x8 1/2" 10
2017 Lister Bandage Scissors 5 1/2" 1 2956 Vinyl Gloves 10
2033 Bandage Woven Strips 1" x 3" 16 3093 Disposable Penlight 1
2043 Blood Stopper 2 3250 Tourniquet 1" x 12" 1
2045 Hydrocortisone Cream 1% 25 2293PR "D" Battery 2
2054 Eye Wash 4 oz 1

2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4 L
2194 Sterile Gauze Pads 4" x 4" 10 _‘ 0
2200  Tongue Blades 6" x 3/4" Sterile 12 Q "*
2207 Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10

2213 22" Dual Head Stethoscope 1

2219 Solar Blanket 84" x 52" 2

2290 Flashlight 1 tem #0307

2291 AM/FM Radio With Battery 1

2416  ABD Trauma Pad 8"x 10" 6

2418 Paramedic Utility Shears 7 1/4" 1

2430 Medi-Rip 3" x 5 yd 2

2435 Instant Cold Pack 6" x 9" 4

2443 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2

2459  Tweezers With Magnifier 1

2464 Yellow Blanket 54" x 80" 4

2476  Assorted Safety Pins 12

2505 Antiseptic Hand Gel 4 oz 1

2508 Clean Wrap 3" 2

2538  Adhesive Tape 1" x 10 yd 1

2540 Latex Free Elastic Wrap 4" x 5 yd 2

2541 ABD Trauma Pad 5" x 9" 8

2573 Clean Wrap 4" 2

2654 Face Mask With Eye Shield 1

2730 Insta Glucose 31 g 1

2813 Bandage Woven Knuckle 8



Unit First Aid Kits Meeting ANSI Specifications

Item # 0905 16 Unit Steel 91/16"x65/16"x23/8"
Item #0906 16 Unit Plastic 93/16"x61/4"x23/4"

Item# Description Qty
2006 First Aid Booklet 1
2039 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1
2166 Burn Gel 10
2177 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1
2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4
2205 Antiseptic Wipes 10
2206 Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 4
2261 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 10
2272 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x 2" 2
2277 Eye Wash 1 oz 1
2279 Gauze Bandage 2" x 6 yd 2
2362 Hand Sanitizer 10
2411 ABD Combine Pads 5" x 9" 2

2413 Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 16
2532 Burn Dressing 4" x 4" 1
2552 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2641 Vinyl Exam Gloves 4
2824 CPR Mask 1

Item # 0906
Item # 0905

]

9 .
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Item # 0909 #36 Class A Steel 131/2"x91/16"x23/8"
Item #0910 #36 Class A Plastic 1311/16"x91/4"x 2 3/4"

Item# Description Qty
2033 Bandage Woven Strips 1" x 3" 32
2039 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2
2166 Burn Gel 10
2177 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 2
2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4
2204 Insect Sting Relief Wipes 10
2205 Antiseptic Wipes 20
2206 Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 8
2207 Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10
2261 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 20
2263 Bandage Woven Patches 2" x 3" 6
2272 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x 2" 4
2276 CPR Mask/Gloves/Wipes 1
2277 Eye Wash 1 oz 1
2278 Scissors & Forceps 1
2279 Gauze Bandage 2" x 6 yd 4
2362 Hand Sanitizer 10
2411 ABD Combine Pads 5" x 9" 2
2413 Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 32
2519 Biohazard Waste Bags 2
2532 Burn Dressing 4" x 4" 1
2641 Vinyl Exam Gloves 8
2813 Bandage Woven Knuckle 16
2814 Bandage Woven Fingertip 8

Item #0907 #24 Class A Steel 91/16"x91/16"x 2 3/8"
Item #0908 #24 Class A Plastic 93/16"x93/16"x23/4"

Item#  Description Qty
2006 First Aid Booklet 1
2039 Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1
2166 Burn Gel 10
2177 Instant Cold Pack 5" x 6" 1
2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4
2204 Insect Sting Relief Wipes 10
2205 Antiseptic Wipes 20
2206 Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 4
2207 Ammonia Inhalant Pads 10
2261 Triple Antibiotic Ointment 10

2263 Bandage Woven Patches 2" x 3" 6
2272 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x 2" 2
2276 CPR Mask/Gloves/Wipes 1
2277 Eye Wash 1 oz 1
2278 Scissors & Forceps 1
2279 Gauze Bandage 2" x 6 yd 2

2362 Hand Sanitizer 10
2411 ABD Combine Pads 5" x 9" 2
2413 Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 32

2532 Burn Dressing 4" x 4" 1
2641 Vinyl Exam Gloves 4
2813 Bandage Woven Knuckle 8
2814 Bandage Woven Fingertip 8

Item # 0908

[
«First Aid &
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Item #0910 Item # 0909




Unit First Aid Kits Meeting ANSI Specifications (continued)

Item # 0247 Item # 0248 Item # 1239
Cal OSHA 10 Unit Standard Cal OSHA 16 Unit Standard Cal OSHA 24 Unit Standard
Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty Item # Description Qty
2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2006  First Aid Booklet 1 2036  Bandage Compress 4" 3
2036  Bandage Compress 4" 1 2038  Gauze Pads 4" x 4" 4 2038  Gauze Pads 4" x 4" 4
2038  Gauze Pads 4" x 4" 4 2039  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1 2039  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2
2039  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 1 2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2040  Gauze Compress 24" x 74" 1
2183  Eye Pads With Tape 4 2278  Scissors & Forceps 1 2183  Eye Pads With Tape 1
2278  Scissors & Forceps 1 2279  Gauze Bandage 2"x6yd 2 2278  Scissors & Forceps 1
2279  Gauze Bandage 2" x 6 yd 2 2413  Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 32 2413  Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 5
2413 Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3" 16 2476  Assorted Safety Pins 12 2476  Assorted Safety Pins 12
2476  Assorted Safety Pins 12 2642  Gauze Bandage 4" x 6 yd 1 2592  Bandage Compress 2" 3
2827  Gauze Bandage 1"x6yd 4 2813  Bandage Woven Knuckle 16 2827  Gauze Bandage 1"x6yd 1
2828  Gauze Pads2"x2" 6 2814  Bandage Woven Fingertip 8 2828  Gauze Pads 2" x 2" 2
2868  Adhesive Tape 1"x 2.5yd 2 2827  Gauze Bandage 1"x6yd 4 2868  Adhesive Tape 1"x 2.5yd 1
2828  Gauze Pads 2" x 2" 6
2868  Adhesive Tape 1"x 2.5yd 2

Item # 0247 = e I‘WM+

Item # 0248

School Bus Kits

Item # 0603

24 Unit Steel School Bus Minimum
National Standard

Item # Description Qty
2035 Gauze Compress 36" x 36" 3
2039  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 2
2042 Bandage Compress 3" 10
2096 Gauze Pad 3" x 3" 24
2171 Plastic Strips 3/4" x 3" 100
2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4

2276 CPR Mask/Gloves/Wipes

2279 Gauze Bandage 2" x 6 yd 2
2403 Bandage Scissors 4 1/2" 1
2592 Bandage Compress 2" 8
2868  Adhesive Tape 1"x 2.5 yd 2

Item # 0687 -5 — =
24 Unit Steel CA School Bus Standard Item # 0603

Item # Description Qty

2006 First Aid Booklet 1

2036 Bandage Compress 4"
2039  Triangular Bandage 40" x 40" x 56" 4
2040 Gauze Compress 24" x 74" 3
2042 Bandage Compress 3" 4
2183 Eye Pads With Tape 4
2206 Gauze Pads 3" x 3" 4
1
4
8
3

2278 Scissors & Forceps

2279 Gauze Bandage 2" x 6 yd
2402 Gauze Compress 18" x 36"
2413 Bandage Plastic Strips 1" x 3"
2592 Bandage Compress 2" 8

10

Item # 0687

N



[:4:;:] HMS Promotional First Aid Kits

Bandage 1" x 3" Woven Strip
Woven Knuckle Bandage
Woven Fingertip Bandages
Antiseptic Wipe

PRODUCTS
Item # 0671 Item # 2410 Item # 0673
Pocket Kit 41/8"x11/16"x23/4" Handy Jr 45/8"x11/16"x23/4" Handy Kit 65/8"x51/2"x2"
Description Qty Description Qty Description Qty
Woven Patch 2" x 3" 2 Tweezers 3" 1 Tweezers 3" 1
First Aid Cream .9 g 4 Gauze Pad 2" x 2" 4 Eye Pad 2
Plastic Strip 1" x 3" 8 First Aid Cream 4 Bandage Patch Woven 2" x 3" 5
Woven Knuckle 2 Adhesive Tape 1/2"x21/2 yd 1 Gauze Pad 2" x 2" 4
Woven Fingertip 1 Non-Adherent Pad 2" x 3" 4 First Aid/Burn Cream 4
Plastic Snip 3/8"x 1 1/2" 10 Scissors 1 Adhesive Tape 1/2" x 2.5 yd 1
Antiseptic Wipes 4 Woven Strip 1" x 3" 10 Clean Wrap 2" 1
Woven Knuckle 3 Non-Adherent Pad 2" x 3" 4
Woven F'”QGFt"'P ) 2 Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2" 1
Plastic Patch 2" x 3 3 Hydrocortisone Cream .9 g 4
Antiseptic Wipes 3 5
5
5
5

Item # 0433 =
Handy Deluxe 711/16"x49/16"x23/8" o

Description

Tweezers 3"

Eye Pad

Gauze Pad 3" x 3"

Bandage Patch Woven 2" x 3"
Plastic Strips 3/4" x 3"

First Aid/Burn Cream
Adhesive Tape 1/2" x 2.5 yd
Clean Wrap 2"

Non-Adherent Pad 2" x 3"
Wire Handle Scissors 4 1/2"
Ammonia Inhalant
Hydrocortisone Cream .9 g
Woven Bandage 1" x 3"
Woven Knuckle Bandage
Woven Fingertip Bandages
Antiseptic Wipe — E .

CAPnosr

£

P
i
q

E L]

i

Item # 0433
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Item # 3274

Lifeline Kits

Item # 3274 Item # 3275
Medium Hard-Shell Foam First Aid Kit 53 Pieces Large Hard-Shell Foam First Aid Kit 85 Pieces
Description Qty  Description Qty I 4 327 Description Qty  Description Qty
Hard-Shell Foam Case 1 Antiseptic Towelette 6 tem # 3275 Hard-Shell Foam Case 1 Knuckle Bandage 1
Carabiner 1 3/8"x 1-1/2"Bandage 10 Carabiner 1 Knee/Elbow Bandage 2
First Aid Guide 1 3/4"x 3"Bandage 10 First Aid Guide 1 Wound Closure Strip 10
Scissors 1 Knuckle Bandage 1 Scissors 1 2"x 2" Sterile Gauze Pad 4
Tweezers 1 Knee/Elbow Bandage 1 Tweezers 1 3"x 3" Sterile Gauze Pad 2
Vinyl Gloves 2 2"x 2" Sterile Gauze Pad 2 Vinyl Gloves 2 4" x 4" Sterile Gauze Pad 1
Alcohol Prep Pad 10 3"x 3" Sterile Gauze Pad 2 Alcohol Prep Pad 14 5"x 9" Combine Dressing 1
Sting Relief Pad 3 1" Adhesive Tape Roll 1 Sting Relief Pad 3 2" Conforming Gauze Roll 1
. ‘ Antiseptic Towelette 6 Triangle Bandage 1
T 3/8"x 1-1/2"Bandage 20 1/2” Adhesive Tape Roll 1
LARGE FIRST AID KIT| 3/4"x 3"Bandage 10 Emergency Whistle 1

Item # 0731 Wilderness First Aid Kit 110 Piece

2"x 2" Sterile Gauze Pad
1/2" Adhesive Tape Roll

Single Edge Razor Blade
Cotton Tipped Applicators
2" x 3" Mole Skins

3/8" x 1-1/2" Bandages
3/4" x 3" Bandages
Knuckle Bandages

Item # 0731

Description Qty Description Qty Description Qty
Deluxe Padded Carrying Case 1 Lip Balm 1 Butterfly Closures 5
First Aid Booklet 1 Burn Gel 1 5"x 9" Combine Dressing 1
Signal Mirror 1 Sting Relief Pads 2 3"x 4" Non-Adherent Dressings 2
Emergency Whistle 1 Hydrocortisone Cream 1 3" x 3" Sterile Gauze Pads 5
Vinyl Gloves (1 Pair) 2 Instant Cold Pack 1 2" Conforming Gauze 1
Stainless Steel Scissors 1 Triple Antibiotic Ointments 3 1/2" Adhesive Tape Roll 1
Tweezers 1 Antiseptic Towelettes 3 Acetaminophen Tablets 4
Safety Pins 3 lodine Prep Pads 2 Ibuprofen Tablets 8
Plastic Pill Vial 1 Alcohol Prep Pads 3 Reusable Zipper-Lock Bags 3
1 10 1
4 28 1
2 6

Item # 0735

Weather Resistant First Aid Kit
28 Piece

Item # 0734
Traveler Road Kit 63 Piece

Description Qty Description Qty Description Qty
AAA Carry Bag 1 Booster Cables 1 Weather Resistant ABS Carry Case 1
First Aid Guide 1 Rubberized Flashlight 1 Carabiner 1
AAA Emergency Car Care Guide 1 AA Batteries 2 Item # 0735 Sting Relief Pad 1
Sting Relief Pad 1 Emergency Poncho 1 Antiseptic Towelettes 3
Antiseptic Towelette 6 Roll Duct Tape 1 Alcohol Prep Pads 2
3/8"x 1-1/2"Bandage 15 2-in-1 Screwdriver 1 3/4"x 3"Bandages 16
3/4"x 3"Bandage 20 Shop Cloth 1 Knuckle Bandage 1
2"x 2" Sterile Gauze Pad 1 Bungee Cord 1 Knee/Elbow Bandage 1
1/2" Adhesive Tape Roll 1 CableTie 6 1/2" Adhesive Tape Roll 1
AAA Membership Brochure 1 2"x 2" Sterile Gauze Pad 1

Item # 3273
Ultralight Survival Kit 29 Piece

Description

Item # 0734

Weather Resistant ABS Carry Case Item # 0737

Weather-Resistant Roll-Up Bag . .
Safety Pin Emergency Roadside Kit
Surgical Blade m, el 34 Piece

Wound Closure Strip o =

Survival Guide ! Description Qty
Emergency Whistle SURUIUHL HIT Single-Sided Triangle Bag 1

10’ Survival Cord 3/8"x 1-1/2"Bandage 10
Map Compass 3/4”x 3"Bandage 10

Booster Cables
Plastic Flashlight
Batteries

Pair Cotton Gloves
Emergency Poncho

Survival Blanket

Quick-Spark Fire Starter
Cotton Tinder

Roll Duct Tape

18"x 12" Sheet Aluminum Foil

e faccWaa B, waR
<

[FU QNN O RN

8’ Snare Wire Orange Safety Vest

Fishing Hook Roll PVC Tape

Fishing Sinker Weight 2-in-1 Screwdriver

50"10lb Fishing Line ltem # 3273 Bungee Cord

Reusable Zipper-Lock Bag Cable Ties Item # 0737

12



Adhesive Bandages

[:{gj HMS

PRODUCTS

Plastic Bandages

Item # 2172 Item # 2171 Item # 2072 Item #2163
Plastic Strip 3/4" x 3" Plastic Strip 3/4" x 3" Plastic Strip 1" x 3" Plastic Strip 1" x 3"
50 per box 100 per box 50 per box 100 per box

Item # 2163

Item #2171

Item #2172 Item # 2072

Woven Bandages
Item # 2537 Item # 2023 Item # 2021 Item # 2077 Item # 2872
Assorted Woven Woven Regular Woven Knuckle Woven 3/4" x 3" Woven 1" x 3"
20 per box Fingertip 40 per box 50 per box 50 per box

40 per box
Item # 2426 Item # 2964 Item # 2454 Item # 2783
Woven Large ltem #2965 Woven Knuckle Woven 3/4" x 3" Woven 1" x 3"
Fingertip Woven Regular (not pictured) 100 per box 100 per box
25 per box Fingertip 100 per box

(not pictured)

100 per box

P‘:";::ﬁﬁé:.':';_ |

Item # 2023

Item # 2454

Item # 2783

Item # 2021

- i b

Item # 2077

Item # 2426

Item # 2872
Item # 2537

13



Adhesive Bandages

Heavy Woven Bandages
Item # 2909 Item # 2022 Item # 2187 Item # 2184 Item # 2165
Heavy Woven Heavy Woven 1" x 3" Heavy Woven Heavy Woven Heavy Woven
7/8"x 3" 100 per box Knuckle Regular Fingertip Large Fingertip
50 per box 40 per box 40 per box 25 per box

Item # 2071
Item #2170 Heavy Woven
Heavy Woven 2"x3"
1"x3" 25 per box
50 per box

F Baraagee

Item # 2022 _
Item # 2071 Item # 2165
Item #2170
Item # 2909
Blue High Visibility Bandages
Item # 2001 Item # 2003 Item # 2382 Item # 2960 Item # 2340
Blue Woven 1" x 3" Blue Woven Fingertip  Blue Foam Knuckle Blue Woven 1" x 3" Blue Woven Fingertip
(ot pictured) (not pictured) 30 per box Metal Detectable Metal Detectable
100 per box 25 per box 100 per box 50 per box
Item # 2401
Item # 2002 Item # 2381 Blue Foam Fingertip Item # 2338
Blue Woven Knuckle  Blue Foam 1" x 3" 30 per box Blue Woven Knuckle
(not pictured) 40 per box
40 per box Metal Detectable

50 per box

Item # 2960

Item # 2340 Item # 2401

Item # 2338 Item # 2381

14



HHMIS
PRODUCTS

First Aid Cream Hydrocortisone Cream 1%  Triple Antibiotic Ointment
Item # 2693 Item # 2044 Item # 2260 Item # 2691 Item # 2997 Item # 2009
First Aid Cream First Aid Cream Hydrocortisone  Hydrocortisone Triple Antibiotic Triple Antibiotic
1.5 oz tube 25 per box Cream 1% Cream 1% Ointment 1 oztube OQintment
(not pictured) (not pictured) (not pictured) (not pictured) 25 per box
1 per box ltem # 2692 10 per box 144 per box 1 per box

First Aid Cream Item #2120
Item # 2677 (not pictured) Item #2045 Ite‘m # 226? o Triple Antibiotic
First Aid Cream 144 per box Hydrocortisone Triple Antibiotic Ointment
(not pictured) Cream 1% Omt.ment (not pictured)
10 per box 25 per box (not pictured) 144 per box

10 per box

 pAproSTT :
LT--‘:_‘;;.-_:- E.r 3

- ?’F"‘f 0S5 ..'11 T
w

Port o a2

First Aid Cream
Apdi i i Talgd

al Bnalges

= rriple Antibiotic

Hydrocortisone
Cream 1%

Magimurh StrenglF

Ungiiento Triple Antibiotico

e T =
Item # 2044 Item # 2045 Item # 2009
Antiseptic and Wound Cleansing
PVP lodine Wipes Alcohol Wipes Antiseptic Wipes
Item # 2591 Item # 2867 Item # 2078 Item # 2176 Item # 2205 Item # 2404
PVP lodine Wipes PVP lodine Alcohol Wipes  Alcohol Wipes Antiseptic Wipes  Antiseptic Wipes
(not pictured) Wipes (not pictured) (not pictured) (not pictured) 50 per box
10 per box (not pictured) 10 per box 100 per box 10 per box
100 per box Item #2211
ltem # 2186 Item #2010 Item # 2428 Item # 2011 Antiseptic Wipes
PVP lodine Wipes Alcohol Wipes  Alcohol Wipes Antiseptic Wipes  (not pictured)
40 per box 50 per box (not pictured) 20 per box 100 per box

200 per box

Antis ptic Wi

Tozlfitas

Item # 2186 Item #2010 Item # 2011 Item # 2404

15



Burn Products

ProStat Burn Stop :
‘BURNST,'F

Item # 2511 AWATERSEL FRODUC

Burnstop Cooling
Gel3.5¢g
6 per box

Item # 2357

Item # 2357

Burnstop Cooling
Gel3.5¢g
20 per box

Item # 3469
Burn Stop
Dressing 4" x 4"
1 per box

Item # 3469

Item # 2511

Item # 2532 Item # 2166

Burn Dressing S Burn Dressing Burn Gel 9¢
A= u A" ' pa bo 4" x 4" 10per box

1 per box
Item # 2532

Item # 2166

Water Jel Fire Blankets

Item # 2888 Item # 2055
Fire Blanket-Plus (Pouch) Burn Wrap (Pouch) .
6'x5' 3'x2.5'
Item # 2998 Item # 2871
Fire Blanket-Plus (Canister) = Burn Wrap (Canister)
6'x5' 3'x 2.5
[
Item # 2629

Mounting Bracket

for Item #2998
It #2055
(not pictured) em Item # 2871

Item # 2888

16



[:4:!:] HMS Item # 2421 3 tem #2067 Burn Products
PRODUCTS Er— >

Item # 2545

s
SO AAASRSOMII— Y - )

o

Item # 2545 Item # 2057 ltem # 2939
Burn Jel Unit Dose 3.5 g Burn Dressing

6 per box 4" x 4"

Item # 2421 Item # 2058

Burn Jel Unit Dose 3.5 g Burn Dressing

25 per box 4"x 16"

Item # 2067 Item # 2618

Burn Jel Burn Dressing

40z Mini Wrap 8" x 18"
Item # 2509 Item # 2939

Burn Dressing Facial Burn Dressing
2II X 2II

(not pictured)

Item # 2056
. Item # 2057

Burn Dressing

2"x 6" Item # 2056

Burnfree Dressings Burnfree Pain Relieving Gel

Item # 2740 Item # 2742 Item # 2744 Item # 2745 Item # 2747 Item # 2749

Burn Dressing Burn Dressing  Burn Dressing Burnfree UnitDose 1/80z  Sunburn Rescue

2" X 6" 8" X 8" Face MaSk 12" X 16" 20z 6 per box (not plctured)
(not pictured) 80z

Item # 2741 Item # 2743 Item # 2746 Item # 2748

Burn Dressing Burn Dressing Burnfree Unit Dose 1/8 oz

4" x 4" 12"x 12" 40z 25 per box

Item # 2770

o FREE

2748

FIRST AID FOR BURNS \

Item # 2769

" ltem #2745 \
ltem # 2746

“Ttem #2742 \ ltem # 2747

Item # 2743 Item # 2740

Item # 2741

17



Industrial OTC Tablets

Pain Relievers LAPROSTA

Item #2113 Item # 2121 Item # 2987 ﬂ'splrln

Aspirin Aspirin Aspirin bl Sl A A L ] O

100 per box 250 per box (not pictured) ASP Irin
500 per box

Paa Rfiewar Tewar Daducor [NSRID

Active Ingredients: Aspirin 325 mg (NSAID) |

Use: Temporarily relieves minor aches and pains associated with headache, { T hw-u_:

|
muscular aches, minor arthritis pain, backache, common cold, toothache 250 tablnts + 3 e pachit 08 kit 3 e s
| o

and menstrual cramps. Temporarily reduces fever. ﬂ*-' .. . i o B
Item #2121 Item #2113
Item #2116 Item #2118 Item #2133
Non-Aspirin Non-Aspirin Non-Aspirin
100 per box 250 per box (not pictured)
500 per box

Active Ingredients: Acetaminophen 325 mg

Ly 1o wwaBow

O

Use: Temporarily relieves minor aches and pains associated with headache,

| o u.,::;: ,....‘...',',..",_.."'"., muscular aches, minor arthritis pain, common cold, toothache, menstrual
O secrer e L o .. cramps. Reduces fever.
Item #2118 Item # 2116
Item # 2555 Item # 2127 Item # 2989
Non-Aspirin Non-Aspirin Non-Aspirin
Extra Strength Extra Strength Extra Strength
100 per box 250 per box (not pictured)
500 per box

Active Ingredients: Acetaminophen 500 mg

Use: Temporarily relieves minor aches and pains associated with headache,
muscular aches, minor arthritis pain, common cold, toothache and menstrual
cramps. Temporarily reduces fever.

Item # 2127 Item # 2555

18 HMS Products, LLC e Toll free: 866-945-6490 » www. hmsmp.com



[:4:;:] HMS Industrial OTC Tablets

PRODUCTS

Pain Relievers (continued) N
0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o Ibuprﬂfen

Item #2110 Item # 2126 Item # 2988
Pain Baletves Farer Reduces (NSAIDI WPRoSTar
Ibuprofen Ibuprofen Ibuprofen ke e
100 per box 250 per box (not pictured) Ibu profen
500 pel’ bOX Faen Bederver P ewer Badscer INSAITT

Active Ingredients: Ibuprofen 200 mg (NSAID)

Aarpers 0 skt

Ui frome P et

Use: Temporarily relieves minor aches and pains associated with headache, rr S
toothaches, backache, menstrual cramps, common cold, muscular aches and e T "--.:__ s
minor arthritis pain. Temporarily reduces fever. | SR e ) 17
) er e maimng whmation sm ey ' l [ £ T ——
Item # 2126 Item #2110
L"!'FRGE'TAF
EiRET 41D
Pain Relief
Acetmincphes, Asyirin (NS, L‘!_P?F-_Srfr Item # 2114 Item # 2117 Item # 2097
e Pain Relief Pain Relief Pain Relief Pain Relief
sz e 100 per box 250 per box (not pictured)
Bitylamie . 500 per box

| rr Active Ingredients: Acetaminophen 110 mg, Salicylamide 152 mg, Caffeine 32.4 mg
Amry b b B e Dbty
R Tr e ek o sl S

i D e R T T
et b e

250 ey s 3 o i e i 3 s it Use: Temporarily relieves minor aches and pains associated with minor arthritis pain,

O = P - back pain, common cold, toothache and menstrual cramps. Temporarily reduces fever.
Item #2117 Item #2114
Item # 2695 Item # 2696 Item # 2697
Pain Relief Extra Strength Pain Relief Extra Strength Pain Relief Extra Strength
(not pictured) (not pictured) (not pictured)
100 per box 200 per box 500 per box

Active Ingredients: Aspirin 250mg, Acetaminophen 250mg, Caffeine 65mg

Use: Temporarily relieves minor aches and pains associated with headache, muscular aches, minor
arthritis pain, back pain, common cold, toothache and menstrual cramps. Temporarily reduces fever.

Heat Relief

Item # 2639 Item #2778 Item # 2462

Electrolytes Electrolytes Electrolytes

100 per box 250 per box (not pictured)
500 per box

ATERLEES, = - T i |
Active Ingredients: Calcium Carbonate 10.64 mg, Potassium Chloride, 40 mg, \%A = i i
Magnesium Oxide 12 mg f .':::E"'

Use: A dlgtary supplement to help replace electrolyte loss due to excessive | A e b
perspiration.

. | |

Item # 2778 Item # 2639

HMS Products, LLC  Toll free: 866-945-6490 ¢ www. hmsmp.com 19



Industrial OTC Tablets

Cold and Cough

Item # 2125 Item #2112
Cold Relief Cold Relief
100 per box 250 per box

Active Ingredients: Acetaminophen 325 mg, Guafenesin 200 mg,
Phenylephrine HCl 5 mg, Dextromethorphan HBr 15 mg

Use: Temporarily relieves cold symptoms including cough, sore throat, minor
aches and pains, headache, nasal congestion and helps loosen phlegm
(mucus) and thin bronchial secretions to make coughs more productive.

b e

Hgl'l.llhhllpu'pui't

Tarm e fwnrns
B P

~ Cold Relief

g

Vo nabdetn < g ke

Temporarily reduces fever. U en e wasming it o s i 0 e i
Item #2112 Item # 2125
Item # 2546 Item # 2884
— Sinus Decongestant Sinus Decongestant
Sinus 100 per box 250 per box

Decongestant

mas

Al

e bt « 3 o it
ah——_nﬂ-

Item # 2884 Item # 2546

Item # 2886 Item # 2885

Sinus Pain Pressure Sinus Pain

Active Ingredient: Pressure

Acetaminophen 500mg,
Phenyleprhine HCl 5mg
(not pictured)

100 per box

Antacids

Item # 2108

Antacid
100 per box

Active Ingredient:
Acetaminophen 500mg,
Phenyleprhine HCl 5mg
(not pictured)

250 per box

Item # 2123

Antacid
250 per box

Active Ingredients: Calcium Carbonate 420 mg

Use: Relieves symptoms associated with acid indigestion, sour stomach, heartburn

and upset stomach.

20

Active Ingredients: Phenylephrine HCl 10 mg

Use: Temporarily relieves nasal congestion due to the common cold, hay fever
or other upper respiratory allergies, sinus congestion and pressure. Promotes
nasal and/or sinus drainage.

Item # 2448
Cherry Cough Drops

Active Ingredients:
Menthol 7.6mg plus Eucalyptus
(not pictured)

50 per box

Item # 2106 Item # 2287

Throat Lozenges
(not pictured)

18 per box

Cherry Cough Drops
Active Ingredients:

Menthol 7.6mg plus Eucalyptus
(not pictured)

125 per box

L‘!Pﬂﬂ':n.r
Antacid
Item # 2296 Antidcid LTFJ’.':}._‘?F.'.P
ntiac
Antacid SEIS S —
(not pictured) ﬂl‘!tamd
500 per box 2

() oo

253 Labilets o ¥ e okt

Item # 2123 Item # 2108



HHMS
PRODUCTS

Analgesics — Industrial Packs

Item # 2265 Item # 2916 Item # 2264 Item # 2267 Item # 2266
Advil Aleve Bayer Alka Seltzer Tylenol Extra
50 packs of 50 packs of 100 packs of 36 packs of Strength Caplets
2 per box 2 per box 2 per box 2 per box 50 packs of
2 per box

Cold and Flu Antacid
Item # 2405 Item # 2105 Item # 2640
Alka Seltzer Plus Cold Pepto Bismol Anti-Diarrheal Loperamide
18 packs of 2 per box 48 per box (not pictured)

12 per box

Item # 2265

Item # 2267

Item # 2266

Item # 2105 Item # 2916
Item # 2405
Adhesive Tape
White Adhesive First Aid Tape Item #2014
[

OO0 00000000000 0000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0900 0 Item#zoso R& -ﬁ "
Item # 2458 Item # 2881 ltem # 2538 > e
1/2"x2.5yd Adhesive Tape  Adhesive Tape iz } X3 Item #2419
(No Spool) 1"x2.5yd 1"x10yd v TR,
(not pictured) (No Spool) | E .

(not pictured) Item # 2014 wareRpROcf  oE | | I T i I
Item #2419 Adhesive AnHE?ﬁE‘ i oot

x v gmmd 8 wa

Adhesive Tape Item #2080 Tri-CutTape ‘*=h: b »!Q'*E%LM
1/2"x 5 yd Adhesive Tape 1 e

1"x5 yd | “ﬁh Adhesive Tap? [
Item # 2420 :

L WaATERPROOF ; ﬁg'ﬁgtgﬁﬁes/
Adhesive Tape \‘“J.‘;".‘,.. #/f sl B

1/2"x10yd — Item # 2420
Item # 2538

21



Gauze Pads and Wound Care Products

Sterile Gauze Pads

000 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Item # 2195 Item # 2008 Item # 2194
Gauze Pads 2" x 2" Gauze Pads 3" x 3" Gauze Pads 4" x 4"
Sterile 12-Ply Sterile 12-Ply Sterile 12-Ply
10 per box 10 per box 10 per box
Item # 2198 Item # 2196 Item # 2197
Gauze Pads 2" x 2" Gauze Pads 3" x 3" Gauze Pads 4" x 4"
Sterile 12-Ply Sterile 12-Ply Sterile 12-Ply
25 per box 25 per box 25 per box
Item # 2843 Item # 2845 Item # 2652
Gauze Pads 2" x 2" Gauze Pads 3" x 3" Gauze Pads 4" x 4"
Sterile 12-Ply Sterile 12-Ply Sterile 12-Ply
(not pictured) (not pictured) (not pictured)
100 per box 100 per box 100 per box
T pAprosmy
Wonosr 4'x4"
_ _ STERILE I
AN Sl = G A ——
L‘ru’i r .il;r STEH".E -—..}g;kl!:z@ L!lll' .-.f
. 4" % 4" v 3Fx3"
- Gauze Eg_ﬂg) STERILE
I"x3 — - G
STERILE Rads) auze
ga uze) —
Pads)

T ]: . Item # 2008

Item # 2196 r !
foflnr il
{,‘ﬂ?ﬁfﬂ' rx2 ) |
i STERILE
dUZe) |
STERILE e
Gauze “*** Pads)

Bads

Item # 2198 Item # 2195
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[:@ HMS

PRODUCTS

Gauze Pads and Wound Care Products

Non-Sterile Gauze Sponges

Item # 2139 Item # 2874 ? reatt R
2" x 2" Sponges 12-Ply 4" x 4" Sponges 12-Ply G r
(not pictured) 200 per box ZE SPONGEs
200 per box a2 ey
. b iy
Item # 2140 : R
3" x 3" Sponges 12-Ply tem #2140 —
200 per box Item # 2874
Non-Adherent Pads E—— |tom 42141
0000000000000 000000000 0000000000000 0000CCOCOCINOINOIOGIEOINOINIPOS O d--h-m‘:ﬂ*“n '_ = . :
= wn FIRSTAID
Item #2218 Item # 2499 EFIRSTAID Now-ADmKEsT Buos
2" x 3" Non-Adherent Pads 3" x 4" Non-Adherent Pads N A ,
(not pictured) 10 per box
10 per box
Item # 2429
Item #2141 3" x 4" Non-Adherent Pads
2"x 3" Non-AdherentPads 140 er box
100 per box

Item # 2429

Item # 2499

Bloodstopper, ABD Pads, and Trauma Dressings

000 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Item # 2043 Item # 2443 Item # 2541 Item # 2923
Bloodstopper Triangular Bandage 5" x 9" ABD Pad 10" x 30" Multi-Trauma Dressing
Multi-purpose 40" x 40" x 56"
Wound and Item # 2416 Item # 2539
Trauma Dressing 8"x 10" ABD Pad Gauze Bulky 4 1/2"x 4.1 yd
Item # 2539
Item # 2043
Ll!ﬂ.u'r Jrnr Item # 2923 PEPERSEETS
% =
e o e e v 40" x 40" » 56°
1dfam x 1Hem « bden
Y rar— s
 h-ph partu b i 1 o, 4
o St
" ;..—._.::l— L ST
g s — e
s S Item # 2443

L= =T=T~[rr——r
.

-




Gauze Pads and Wound Care Products

Sterile Gauze

00 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000 0

Item # 2480

Item # 2409 Item #2175
Gauze 2"x 4.1yd 12/Bg Gauze 6"x4.1yd 6/Bg - - :
(Sold by the roll) (not pictured) S i— o
(Sold by the roll) ¥y I l.gl .
Item # 2342 1 g i b
Gauze 3"x4.1yd 12/Bg Item #2478
(Sold by the roll) Stretch 1" x 2 yd
1 per box Item # 2478
Item # 2422 Item # 2479
Gauze 4" x4.1yd 12/Bg Item # 2479 Item # 2883 Item # 2480
(Sold by the roll) Stretch 2" x 2 yd Stretch 3" x 4.1 yd Stretch 4" x 2 yd
1 per box 1 per box 1 per box

Non-Sterile Gauze

00 0000000000000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

Item # 2075 Item # 2254
Gauze 1"x 4.1yd 12/Bg Gauze 4"x4.1yd 12/Bg
(not pictured) (Sold by the roll)
(Sold by the roll)

Item # 2937 A b, _ mll .
Item # 2074 Gauze 6"x4.1yd 6/Bg L 4 - _—
Gauze 2"x 4.1yd 12/Bg (not pictured) ltem # 2409 ltem # 2342 Item # 2422
(Sold by the roll) (Sold by the roll) Item # 2074 Item # 2073 Item # 2254
Item # 2073 Item # 2504 Item # 2508 Item # 2573
Gauze 3"x4.1yd 12/Bg Clean Wrap 2" Clean Wrap 3" Clean Wrap 4"
(Sold by the roll) (not pictured) (not pictured) (not pictured)

Miscellaneous Wound Care

0000 000000000000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Item # 2572 —
QR WoundSeal WOUND S EAL
1 Clamshell

WounDSEAL:

2 pour packs per unit

RAPID EESPONSE
Wou
Item # 2637 sy
QR WoundSeal W B
1 Clamshell WounpSERy:
2 blisters SToes

w/ applicators

Item # 2766

QR WoundSeal Rapid
Response Topical
Powder

1 per unit

24

Item # 2572 Item # 2637 Item #2766



[:4:!:] HMS Self Adherent Wraps and Tapes

PRODUCTS

Elastic Wraps with Clips Item # 2540
Item # 2503 Item # 2540 Item # 2015
Elastic 2" x5 yd Elastic 4" x5 yd
Item # 2015 Item # 2844
Elastic 3"x5yd Elastic 6" x5 yd tem # 2503
Item # 2844

Self-Adherent Wraps
Item # 2850 Item # 2517 Item # 2855 Item # 2025
Tan Self-Adherent Tan Self-Adherent Tan Self-Adherent Blue Self-Adherent
Wrap, Latex Free 1" Wrap, Latex Free 2" Wrap, Latex Free 4" Wrap, Latex Free 2"

(not pictured)
Item # 2515 Item # 2559 Item # 2311
Tan Self-Adherent Tan Self-Adherent Item # 2849 Blue Self-Adherent
Wrap, Latex Free 1 1/2" Wrap, Latex Free 3" Tan Self-Adherent Wrap, Latex Free 3"
(not pictured) Wrap, Latex Free 6"

Item # 2559 Item # 2311

Item # 2517 Item # 2025

Item # 2850

Item # 2849

Cohesive Gauze

00 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Item # 2882 Item # 2092
SAF-T-GREEN 3/4" x 30 yd SAF-T-GREEN 1" x 30 yd
16 per bag 12 per bag

Item # 2882

Item # 2092

25



Pump Sprays
Item # 2554 Item # 2513
Alcohol First Aid
Pump Spray Pump Spray
20z 20z
Item # 2556 Item # 2533
Itch Relief Hydrogen
Pump Spray Peroxide
20z Pump Spray

20z
Item # 2518
Burn
Pump Spray ltem # 2556
20z

Item # 2554 Item # 2518 Item # 2533

Aerosol Sprays

Item # 2030
Antiseptic Spray
3 oz aerosol

Item # 2031

Burn Spray
3 oz aerosol

Item # 2029

Blood Clotting Spray
3 oz aerosol

Item # 2028

Bandage Spray
3 oz aerosol

Item # 2027

Cold Spray
4 oz aerosol

Item # 2030 Item # 2031 Item # 2029 Item # 2028 Item # 2027

26
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Eye Wash

PRODUCTS
Item # 2051 Item # 1254 Item # 2083 Item # 2457 Item # 2269
Eye Drops Eye Wash Station with Plastic Eye Refresh & Eye Tetrasine Eye Drops
1/2 0z double 32 oz Bottles Cups Vial Lubricant Compares to Visine
6 per box 30 per box 1/20z
Item # 2052 Item # 2242
Eye Wash Eye Wash Station with Item # 2302 Item # 2053 Item # 2779
10z double 16 oz Bottles Collyrium Eye Bacteriostatic Additive  Industrial Strength
Wash w/ Cup for 16 Gallon Portable Eye Drops
Eve Wash Stations Compares to\(lsme
Item # 2054 40z ye Was Advanced Relief
Eye Wash 80z 1/2 0z
4oz Item # 2083
Item # 2050 Salinas®
]
Eye Wash
80z WAS
T
Item # 2059 ‘“"'—:”[I.& g A
Eye Wash . &7 i —
y e f‘}" g
16 oz ) E
e = | Item #2051
oy e = em
Item # 5434 i
—— . R\ Item # 2457
E)Zle Wash Item # 2050 Item # 2054  Item # 2052 R — Item # 2302
0oz
s o4
[ e———————
Item # 2059
Item # 5434 - |
Eve Wash . [
Repi.5er’ -
==
B Iz
s 2
Item # 2242 Item # 1254 Item # 2269 e -
st L
-
Emergency Emergency e g o
Eye Wash Eye Wash

s .
- s g
+ wastar ur aRINES
* o s e
+ i YL
e v

A
@ s b
CoLT P

Item # 2779
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Outdoor Protection

il
Sunscreen Qe as
Item # 2947 | _
Sunscreen Lotion Pack SPF 30 1/8 oz N, —r— !
25 per box awihh"" e !Iu crass
1 D=
%- o
ltem # 56410 3 e
Sunscreen Lotion Pack SPF 30 1/4 oz T / l""'.-—_-""
50 per box Item # 56410 —
Item # 2947 ltem # 2378
Item # 2378
Sunscreen Lotion
40z
Insect Repellents
Item # 2631 Item # 2398
Bug X Insect Bug X Insect Repellent
Repellents Towelettes Pump Spray
25 per box 20z
Item # 56420 Item # 2625 ) - ;
Bug X Insect Tecnu 10-Hr Deet —— Item # 56420 Item #2398  Item # 2625
Repellents Towelettes Insect Repellent @L% |
50 per box 20z biiete —
P w4
—______‘____‘_"::_H_‘//
Item # 2631
Item # 56470
Poison Oak and Ivy Protection
Item # 56440 Item # 2634 tem # 2634 ;
em
Ivy X Pre-Contact Tecnu Poison Oak mJi-
Barrier Towelettes and lvy Cleanser ltem #56440 | (=
25 per box 40z — == e
’ —
Item # 2633 e
Item # 56470 Item # 2623 _
Ivy X Post Cleanser Tecnu Poison Oak &
Towelettes and Ivy Cleanser Tl m
25 per box 1/2 0z 4 per unit ot ' 3 2
_ b --""""""—.H
Item #2633 — v yX N A_F__#____ﬁ"--"
Ivy X Poison Oak !M -
and lvy Pre-Contact ] : ey
Barrier : <3 : = - e
40z = ' T
Item # 2623 —_—

28



[:4:;:] HMS Instruments

PRODUCTS

Instruments Thermometers

Item # 2940 Item # 2213 Item # 2256 Item # 2607

Blood Pressure Cuff Adult Size Stethoscope Thermometer Tempa-Dot Disposables
Digital 100 per box

Item # 2383

Blood Pressure Cuff Child Size Item # 2257

(not pictured) Thermometer
Probe Covers
100 per box

Item # 2940
Item # 2257 T

Forceps and Tweezers Scissors
Item # 2018 Item # 2201 Item # 2278 Item # 2552 Item #2017
Tweezers 3" Splinter Out Scissors and Wire Handle Lister Bandage

Forceps Scissors 4 1/2" Scissors 5 1/2"
Item # 2020 Item # 2441
Tweezers 3" Plastic Splinter Forceps 4.5" Item # 2403 Item #2418

Bandage Paramedic Utility
Item # 2459 i iy} 1 Scissors 4 1/2" Shears 7 1/4"
Tweezers TEH Oh Item # 2201
w/ Magnifier SPL|H i
/\ i
Item # 2278
Item # 2403 - Item # 2418

Item # 2018 Item # 2020 Item # 2459 Item # 2441 Item # 2552 Item # 2017
Miscellaneous Instruments _ — ey
0 0000000000000 0000000000 0OOPOPOEOEOEOCEOSCEOSEOSNOSEOSEOEOEOEOOO®OSDOS N ........ Item#3093
ltem # 3093 Item # 2931 T
Penlight Disposable Eye Magnet With Loop
6 per pack Item # 2931

29



CPR Products

Microshield CPR Products

Item # 2004 Item # 2399 Item # 2905
CPR Microshield Orange Pouch CPR Microholster/Shield w/ Gloves CPR Mask Microkey Pro — Black
Item # 2558 Item # 2005 Item # 2751
CPR Microshield Protection Pak CPR Filtershield CPR Micromask in Poly Bag w/ Gloves
Item # 2395 Item # 2446
CPR Microshield Tamper Pouch CPR Microshield Mask Poly Bag i Item # 2905
Item # 2004 _ Item #2399 _, .\'“‘H. /// i
ltem # 2446 :"x-.x

-ﬁ‘ Item # 2751
e, — 0 {
Item # 2005 -ET. .

Ay 3

/,I,

_/

CPR Products
GO0 0 0 000000000000 0000 0000000000000 0000000000020 0020202002020000000 Item#2709
Item # 2193 Item # 2268 ltem # 2501
Resusitator — CPR Life Mask o
Adult Disposable w/ One Way Valve

(not pictured)
Item # 2192

(not pictured)
Item # 2512

. Item # 2276 f"‘_‘
Resusitator — CPR Mask/Gl Wi f# .
Child Disposable ask/Gloves/Wipes ¥ W

"._ 1-"""" A

Item # 2709 CPR Life Face Shield -.:'_ﬁ. ,..,:
CPR Adult Life Mask ‘mz
w/ One Way Valve, Item # 2501 : o

Filter and Mouthpiece CPR Mouth Barrier

Item # 2193




[:@ HMS

PRODUCTS

Cotton Non-Sterile

00 000 0000000000000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 0

Item # 2081

Cotton Tip
Applicators 3"
25 per vial

Item # 2447

Cotton Tip
Applicators 3"
100 per vial

Item # 2870

Item # 2894

Cotton Tip
Applicators 3"
100 per bag

Item # 2920

Cotton Tip
Applicators 6"
100 per bag

Tongue Blades

00 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 0

Item # 2341

Cotton Balls Large
(not pictured)

1000 per box

Item # 2147

Cotton Balls Medium
2000 per box

Item # 2200 Item # 2485
Tongue Blades 6" x 3/4" Tongue Blades 6" x 3/4"
Sterile Non-Sterile
6 per bundle (not pictured)
500 per box
Item # 2200BX
Tongue Blades 6" x 3/4"
Sterile
100 per box

Cotton Sterile

Item # 2178 Item # 2870
Cotton Cotton Tip
1/2 0z Applicators 3"
100 packs of 2 per box
Item # 2334
Cotton Balls Item # 2145
(not pictured) Cotton Tip
130 per box Applicators 6"
100 packs of 2 per box

7 Item #2147

Item # 2200
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Item # 2979

[ &
Instant Hot and Cold Packs _ [ erm #2174
| | INSTANT A T
tem #2016 tem # 2979 HOT PACK. Er‘; - S 4
5" x 6" Instant Cold Pack 6" x 7" Instant Hot Pack - _ e A, LARGE >
Unboxed ~ . * exer )
7 — - IﬂﬁThHT * .rl
4 = &l
Item # 2435 ‘In-..l-'nu: ColdTompress - cnld " |||-
6" x 9" Instant Cold Pack = ]_5_' ] [ﬂ 5] Item #2177 MP RESS) o
Unboxed | X 591
ltem # 2177 iy, T
5" x 6" Instant Cold Pack Sy -
Boxed i e T, e
i--'l:::-_ e
Item # 2174 ol ol ==
6" x 9" Instant Cold Pack L (d] Gl
Boxed = : O . 0
Item # 2435 Item # 2102
Reusable Packs term # 2103
—q-
Item # 2103 Item # 2102
Hot/Cold 4" x 6" Hot/Cold 6" x 9"
Unboxed Unboxed
. . Item #2981 Item # 2983
Aluminium Cardboard
Item # 2185 ltem #2317  |tem # 2941 Item #2317
Padded Aluminum Item #2143 Hand and Wrist  Padded
Foam Splint 12"x81/2" Medium
4-25" X 24" 18" X 8"
Item # 2143
Arm 18" X 10" Item # 2983
Padded
Item # 2981 Large
Leg 24" 34"
Item # 2646
Padded Small
Item # 2646 12" x 8"

Item #2185 Item #2941

32



[:4:;:] HMS Blood Borne Pathogens

PRODUCTS

BOdy FIUId Clean Up Klt BODY FLUID Item # 2222 Item # 2088
CLEAMUP
OO0 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0 0 0
KIT_
N
Item # 2070 Item # 2222 =S pe— K -
. . . . —.—I—-_'-_._ N, . § -/
10 Unit Plastic 10 Unit Plastic n e ’r
Box — Unitized Box — Bulk ! g oy
(not pictured) | ?
- NBEE —

Item # 2088 Item # 2575 = —/ | =
Body Fluid Cleanup Kit Deluxe Body Fluid Cleanup Kit
Item# Description Qty Item # Description Qty h
2202 Vinyl Gloves 16 2149 Sanidize Plus 4 oz 1
2654 Face Mask With Eye Shield 1 2501 CPR Mouth Barrier 1
2656 Red Biohazard Bag 24" x 24" 1 2654 Face Mask with Eye Shield 1
2658 Scoop & Scraper 1 2656 Red Biohazard Bag 24" x 24" 1 ltem # 2575
2660  Red-ZPouch 3/4 0z 1 2663 Red-Z Pouch 2 oz 1 em
2664 Germicidal Wipes 1 2665 Twist Ties 2 — = ==}
2665 Twist Ties 2 2666 Impervious Gown 1 g
2666  Impervious Gown 1 2667 Absorbent Towel 2 BODY FLUID |
2667 Absorbent Towel 2 2841 Shoe Cover 2 CLEANUP |
8X10PB  Poly Bag 8" x 10" 1 3205 Michelman Coated Scoop/Scraper 1
Bulk2655 Paws Antimicrobial Towelettes 2 3207 Hi Risk Gloves 2

BULK2655 Paws Antimicrobial Towelettes 2
Item # 2922 A A .

Universal Precaution Compliance Kit

Item # 2922

Miscellaneous
Item # 2658 Item # 2663 Item # 2135 Item # 2225
Scoop & Scraper Red-Z Pouch 2 oz Sharps Container 1 qt Sharps Container 8 qt
(not pictured) (not pictured)
Item # 2223 Item # 2221

Ist::‘m #(:2921 Ic IP:E:: §2F79'3d Sharps Container 4 gt Bracket For 4 & 8 qt Sharps

oe Covers/Cap edqa- uli (not pictured)
(not pictured) Solidifier 5 oz
100 per box =
Item # 2654 - |
Face Mask - i Item #2493 em 2z
With Eye Shield - m Y Item # 2223
(not pictured) w - - ;
Item # 2660 h_._:_'-?_ 2 -"f'_ =
Red-Z Pouch 3/4 oz - = =

- | .inll
Item # 2660
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Unit First Aid Refills

Item # 2413 Item # 2814 Item # 2270 Item # 2592 Item # 2279 Item # 2828 Item # 2402
Bandage Bandage Bandage Bandage Gauze Bandage Gauze Pads Gauze Compress
Plastic Strips  Fingertip, Blue Woven Compress 2" 2"x6yd 2"x 2" 18" x 36"
1" x3" Woven 1"x 3" 4 per box 2 per box 6 per box 2 per box
16 per box 8 per box 16 per box

Item # 2042 Item # 2642 Item # 2206 Item # 2035
Item # 2033 Item # 2263 Item # 2271 Bandage Gauze Bandage Gauze Pads Gauze Compress
Bandage Bandage Bandage Blue = Compress3" 4"x6yd 3"x3" 36" x 36"
Woven Strips  Woven Patch  Woven Knuckle 2 per box 1 per box 4 per box 1 per box
1"x3" 2"x 3" 8 per box
16 per box 6 per box Item # 2036 Item # 2039 Item # 2038 Item # 2040

Item # 2471 Bandage Triangular Gauze Pads Gauze Compress

Item #2813 Item # 2037 Bandage Blue =~ Compress 4" Ba,',‘dagf o 4xa 24" x 74"
Bandage Bandage Fingertip 1 per box 40" x 40" x 56 4 per box 1 per box
Knuckle, Butterfly 8 per box 1 per box
Woven Closures Md Item # 2827
8 per box 16 per box Gauze

Bandage

1"x6yd

4 per box

TR L e ————
i

e P E sy

Sting Ralief Wipes
Alcohol Wipes

Triple Antibiotic Ointmant &
: a &

Triphs Antid

Ermeser

=

Antisepths YWipes

PP lodine Swals

First Ald Cream

Item # 2204 Item # 2078 Item # 2203 Item # 2260 Item #2217
Insect Sting Alcohol Wipes PVP lodine Hydrocortisone Insect Sting
Relief Wipes (not pictured) Swabs/Ampules Cream - 1% Relief Ampules
10 per box 10 per box 10 per box 10 per box (not pictured)
10 per box

Item # 2205 ltem # 2591 Item # 2261 ltem # 2677
Antiseptic Wipes PVP lodine Wipes Triple Antibiotic First Aid Cream Item #2362
10 per box 10 per box Ointment 10 per box Hand Sanitizer

10 per box 10 per box
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PRODUCTS

Adbhesive Tape
1"x 2.5 yof

Eyw Wash Toz

Tourniguet
Lates Fros

Taurmic

Unit First Aid Refills

Instant Told Pack
5" xB"

Eye Wash Vs ax

it 2 S e Tipe Padia

Eye Pads
with Sdhmaive Strips

Item # 2272 Item # 2207 Item # 2277
Adhesive Tape Ammonia Eye Wash Sterile
1/2" x2.5yd Inhalants Pads 10z

2 per box 10 per box 1 per box

Item # 2868 Item #2183 Item # 2822
Adhesive Tape Eye Pads w/Tape Eye Wash 1/2 oz
1"x25yd 4 per box w/ 2 Eye Pads

2 per box 1 per box

Fewewd IHobmsacd

Wante Magu ||

CPR ER—OrE Mk,

Gloves, Wipos B

Item # 2177 Item # 2820
Instant Cold Tourniquet
Pack 5" x 6” 1 per box
1 per box

Item # 2278
Item # 2823 Scissors and
Wire Splints Forceps
1 per box 2 per box

Facmnash with
Eyw Shinld

E‘m i AN s

FAEEY AF@ e

Winyl Exam Glowves

sean ]

Item # 2641 Item # 2276 Item # 2825
Vinyl Gloves CPR Mask, Face Mask
Medical Grade Gloves, Wipes With Eye Shield
2 pair 1 per box 1 per box
Item # 2824 Item # 2519 Item # 2521
CPR Mask Red Biohazard Impervious
1 per box Waste Bags Gown

2 per box 1 per box

Item # 2767

Nitrile Gloves
(not pictured)

2 pair

Item # 2532

Burn Dressing
4IIX 4"
1 per box

Item # 2166

Burn Gel 9g
10 per box
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Miscellaneous

Item # 2712 Item # 3239 Item #2219 Item # 2719 Item # 2166 Item # 2381
Biofreeze Glucose Gels Rescue Blanket Seatbelt Cutter Burn Gel 9¢g Blue Foam 1" x 3"
100 per box 159 1 per box 1 per box 10 per box 40 per box

3 per box
Item # 3126 Item # 2185 Item # 3221 Item # 2532 Item # 2382
Muscle Jel3.5g  Item #2006 Padded Window Punch  Burn Dressing Blue Foam Knuckle
24 per box First Aid Aluminum Foam 1 per box 4"x 4" 30 per box

Booklet Splint 4.25" x 24" 1 per box
Item # 3469 1 per box Item # 2401
Burn Stop Blue Foam Fingertip
Dressing 4" x 4" Item# 5520 30 per box
1 per box Touniquet

NG

oot

Emergancy Rescus Blanket
S2° u B4

ANSCES

LMI‘

O T

Item # 2219

Item #2185

Item #3520

Item #2382 Burn Drossing
= nd et

Item # 2532

Item # 2166
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